# OP \$40.00 2748429

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM457804

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Salentica Systems Inc.		11/30/2017	Corporation: CANADA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SS&C Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	80 Lamberton Road	
City:	Windsor	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06095	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2748429	SALENTICA

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4154020058

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 415-926-7776

**Email:** trademarks@harvey.law

Correspondent Name:
D. Peter Harvey, HARVEY & COMPANY
Address Line 1:
Four Embarcadero Center, 14th Floor
San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-4164

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. Peter Harvey
SIGNATURE:	/D. Peter Harvey/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2018

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Salentica SS&C Assignment.SIGNED#page1.tif source=Salentica SS&C Assignment.SIGNED#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006248 FRAME: 0299

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SALENTICA SYSTEMS INC. ("Registrant"), a Canada corporation whose registered office is at 121 King Street West, Suite 840, Toronto, Outario, Canada M5H 3T9, owns the trademarks identified in the attached Exhibit A (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, SS&C TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation whose registered office is at 80 Lamberton Road, Windsor, Connecticut, USA, 06095, desires to acquire the Marks, including the registrations and related goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar (US\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Registrant hereby irrevocably conveys and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee accepts, all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with all goodwill thereto appertaining, and the Certificates of Registration identified in Exhibit A.

Dated as of November 30, 2017.

SALENTICA SYSTEMS INC.

By: /www./hourl

Dated as of November 30, 2017.

SS&C TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

# **EXHIBIT A**

COUNTRY	MARK	APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO.
U.S.	SALENTICA	REG. NO. 2748429
Canada	SALENTICA	REG. NO. TMA861831

TRADEMARK REEL: 006248 FRAME: 0301

**RECORDED: 01/11/2018**